CherryLOCK Blind Rivet CR2538-6-05
Technical Specification Sheet
Compliant with NAS1738, NAS1740, MIL-R-7885
The CR2538-6-05 is a high-strength structural blind rivet featuring a 100° flush countersunk head
and bulbed tail for enhanced performance under vibration and fatigue. Suitable for aerospace and
demanding industrial applications with single-side access.
Basic Parameters
• Shank Diameter: 3/16 in (0.1875")

For thinner stack: use CR2538-6-04
For thicker stack: use CR2538-6-06.
Part Number Breakdown
• CR – CherryLOCK series (blind rivet, ring-lock)
• 25 – Bulbed tail
• 38 – 100° flush countersunk head
• 6 – Shank: 3/16 in
• 05 – Grip range: 0.250–0.312 in.
Identification
• May feature light blue or silver anodized finish